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(c) In a matter of such far reaching importance as this it is difficult to indicate any time limit by which a final decision can be taken. However, a final decision will be taken in 'ne matter as early as possible.

Manufacturing of Metkyle Paratuian 80 per cent by Bayer India Ltd.

771. SHRlMATI SUSHILA SHAN-KAR ADIVAREKAR: Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Bayer India Ltd. are having valid registration from the Cen tral Insecticides Board for manufactur ing methyle parathion 80 per cent
(technical);

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in the negative, how the company is manufacturing it; and

(c) what action Government nave takan or propose to take against the company for violation of Insecticides Act for the last couple of years including the present violation?

THE MINISTER OF AGRICUL
TURE AND RURAL RECONSTRUC
TION (RAO BIRENDRA SINGH):
(a) No, Sir. M/s Bayer (India) Ltd. are having valid registration for manui of Methyie Parathion technical with 94 per cent purity.

(b) and (c) Enquiries are being made and necessary action will be taken thereafter.


    Lallo tment of plots to M.Ps.

772. SHRI SATYAPAL MALiK: Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that DDA had received drafts of Rs. 5000/- each from some Members of Parliament last year for the allotment of plots to them on controlled rates from Member si Parliament quota; and

(b) whether money has been refunded to them in view of the recent change in Government policy; if net, what are the reasons therefor?]


†[ THE MINISTER OF WORKS AND

HOUSiNG (SHRI P. C. SETHI): (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) The policy to be adopted in regard to tbe reservation of plots/ flats by the D.D.A. for certain categories including M.Ps. is under consideration of the Government.
The
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earliest money is; however, refunded if and when a request therefor is received.]


Allotment of houses to   M.Ps. from General
Pool

773. SHRI SATYAPAL MALIK: Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to state what criteria are adopted in the allotment of general pool houses to Members of Parliament?]


†[THE MINISTER OF WORKS AND

HOUSING (SHRI P. C. SETHI): Houses from the General Pool are allotted to MPs according to the requirements of the situation in exceptional cases. Decisions about such allotments and also the type of the

†[ ] English translation.

houses so allotted, are taken on the merits of individual cases taking into consideration the status of the individual and other relevant factors. Such allotments are restricted in number and are subject to the availability of accommodation in the General Pool.]

Participation of teachers of colleges in International Conferences

774. SHRi SUDHAKAR PANDEY: Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that assistance to teachers of colleges, 'vho have to participate in International Conferences abroad, is provided by U.G.C. on the basis of recommendations of the two experts;

(b) what are the names of such teachers assisted during 1978-79, 1979-80 and 1980-
81 on the basis of the recommendations of (i) two experts, 'ii) one expert and (iii) where the case was referred to the third expert; and

(c) what are the reasons for departing from the established practice?

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION AND
HEALTH AND SOCIAL WELFARE (SHRI
B. SHANKARA-NAND): (a) According to the information furnished by the University Grants Commission, requests for assistance from lecturers in colleges for participation in International Conferences are considered on the advice of two experts to whom their papers are referred. Requests from Professors in medical or engineering colleges, or those in the Professors' scales of pay in other colleges, are considered by the Commission without referring their papers to any expert.

(b) and (c) The information is being compiled and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.

